
I.S.G.A. 2017     Results- UNDER 9    

Held at Tormead School, Guildford 

on 3,4,5 March 2017 

 

 

 No  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Isabelle Ebsworth 7.95 7.65 8.07 7.45 31.12   41         

 2 Martha Robinson 8.20 7.20 8.20 7.35 30.95 = 45         

 3 Grace Connor 8.30 8.20 8.20 8.10 32.80 = 23         

 4 Charlotte Stackhouse 7.30 7.70 8.27 7.30 30.57   48         

 5 Tara Moore 8.40 7.65 7.85 8.00 31.90   31         

  Total of top 4 32.85 31.20 32.74 30.90    32.45   6 160.14   10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Freya Noble 7.10 7.70 8.47 7.25 30.52   49         

 7 Julia Lyngvi 9.20 8.65 8.47 8.65 34.97   7         

 8 Amélie Brouillet 8.40 8.15 8.55 8.15 33.25   18         

 9 Romy Rabaland 7.40 7.75 8.17 8.00 31.32   39         

 10 Miruna Zalfen 7.90 8.00 8.45 7.75 32.10   29         

  Total of top 4 32.90 32.55 33.94 32.55    31.45   10 163.39   8 

 

 No  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Jessica Gable 8.40 7.65 8.60 7.50 32.15   28         

 12 Taiyah Lucas  8.00 7.35 7.80 7.80 30.95 = 45         

 13 Maddie Hind 7.80 7.30 8.35 8.35 31.80   34         

 14 Darcey Jefferies 7.45 7.55 8.67 8.95 32.62   27         

 15 Jemima Cynk 8.30 8.00 8.77 9.05 34.12   13         

  Total of top 4 32.50 30.55 34.39 34.15    32.30   7 163.89   5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Julia Stolarzewicz 7.30 6.90 7.77 6.80 28.77   52         

 17 Cavanaugh Tripp 8.10 7.80 7.90 7.90 31.70   35         

 18 Carla Ayoub 7.40 7.70 8.30 7.60 31.00   44         

 19 Erin O'Hara 7.60 8.00 9.05 8.30 32.95   21         

 20 Michaela Rodrigues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 55         

  Total of top 4 30.40 30.40 33.02 30.60    32.00   8 156.42   11 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Catherine Hay 7.80 7.80 7.37 0.00 22.97   54     

 22 Amelia Kelly 7.10 0.00 8.70 8.85 24.65   53     

 23 Isla Shubbar 9.10 8.10 8.50 8.80 34.50   11     

 24 Daniela Lange 9.00 8.70 9.10 9.25 36.05   4     

 25 Sonia Runcianu 9.50 9.10 9.47 9.55 37.62   1     

  Total of top 4 35.40 33.70 35.77 36.45    35.05   2 176.37   1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Matilda Mortimore 7.80 7.80 8.47 7.60 31.67   36     

 27 Camilla Bettinson 7.45 7.55 8.02 6.10 29.12   51     

 28 Elsa Strange 8.50 8.35 8.42 8.60 33.87   16         

 29 Isabelle Colbourne 8.70 8.55 9.05 8.50 34.80   9         

 30 Iris Biles 7.60 7.95 8.55 7.35 31.45   38         

  Total of top 4 32.60 32.65 34.49 32.05    31.70   10 163.49  7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faiths SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Evie Granger 8.30 8.00 8.20 7.45 31.95   30         

 32 Madeleine Marshman 7.50 8.10 8.12 7.80 31.52   37         

 33 Hannah Wiseman 8.50 7.80 8.47 7.95 32.72   26         

 34 Luciana Pickthall 7.90 8.15 8.80 7.95 32.80 = 23         

 35 Olivia Rolls 8.10 7.90 8.77 7.10 31.87   32         

  Total of top 4 32.80 32.15 34.24 31.15    33.25   4 163.59   6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Katerina Van Allen 7.90 7.95 8.87 8.55 33.27   17         

 37 Mathilde Penny 8.70 7.65 9.15 8.50 34.00 = 14         

 38 Alessia McCormick 8.40 8.20 9.22 9.10 34.92   8         

 
39 

Francesca von 

Schonfeldt 7.60 8.45 8.95 8.10 33.10   19         

 40 Lilianne Jervis Allan 9.30 8.75 9.40 9.20 36.65   3         

  Total of top 4 34.30 33.35 36.72 35.35    35.10   1 174.82   2 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Zissel Owolana 7.10 7.85 8.17 7.95 31.07   43         

 42 Olivia Stubbs 7.80 7.70 8.90 8.60 33.00   20         

 43 Sophie Chiese 7.20 7.25 8.55 8.10 31.10   42         

 44 Isobel Edwards 6.80 7.60 8.75 8.15 31.30   40         

 45 Sowmiya Paramjorthy 8.70 8.10 8.97 8.65 34.42   12         

  Total of top 4 30.80 31.25 36.72 33.50    34.85   3 167.12   4 

 



 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Elin Fielden 7.50 7.60 8.52 8.20 31.82   33         

 47 Hannah Lux 7.55 7.50 8.17 7.55 30.77   47         

 48 Mia Sherman 8.40 7.50 8.70 8.20 32.80 = 23         

 49 Eesha Rawal 6.90 7.40 8.32 7.40 30.02   50         

 50 Jessica Hill 9.50 8.35 8.92 8.90 35.67   6         

  Total of top 4 32.95 30.95 34.46 32.85    31.75   9 162.96   9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Olivia Kraus 8.10 7.85 9.00 7.90 32.85   22         

 52 Mia Barnes 8.85 8.10 8.77 8.80 34.52   10         

 53 Sienna Neep 8.75 7.50 8.85 8.90 34.00 = 14         

 54 Annabella Higgins 8.60 8.35 9.62 9.40 35.97   5         

 55 Maddie Childress 9.10 8.90 9.07 9.70 36.77   2         

  Total of top 4 35.30 33.20 36.54 36.80    32.90   5 174.74   3 

 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

BSN 9.85 8.5 9.1 4 31.45   31.45 11   

KENT 

COLLEGE 
11.05 7.2 10.05 4 32.30   32.30 7   

BSB 9.8 9 9.2 4 32.00   32.00 8   

PORT REGIS 10.3 8.6 8.8 4 31.70   31.70 10   

ST 

CATHERINE'S  
10.1 9.5 8.85 4 32.45   32.45 6   

TORMEAD 11.1 9.55 10.4 4 35.05   35.05 2   

MALTMANS 

GREEN 
11.45 9.85 9.8 4 35.10   35.10 1   

HABS 

ELSTREE 
10.4 8.4 8.95 4 31.75   31.75 9   

ST FAITH'S 10.8 8.9 9.55 4 33.25   33.25 4   

ROYAL 

MASONIC 
10.95 10.25 9.65 4 34.85   34.85 3   

GUILDFORD 

HIGH 
10.65 8.15 10.1 4 32.90   32.90 5   

 



 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

25 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 37.62   1 

55 Maddie Childress Guildford High 36.77   2 

40 Lilianne Jervis Allan Maltmans Green 36.65   3 

24 Daniela Lange Tormead 36.05   4 

54 Annabella Higgins Guildford High 35.97   5 

50 Jessica Hill Haberdashers', Elstree 35.67   6 

7 Julia Lyngvi British School in the Netherlands 34.97   7 

38 Alessia McCormick Maltmans Green 34.92   8 

29 Isabelle Colbourne Port Regis 34.80   9 

52 Mia Barnes Guildford High 34.52   10 

23 Isla Shubbar Tormead 34.50   11 

45 Sowmiya Paramjorthy Royal Masonic 34.42   12 

15 Jemima Cynk Kent College 34.12   13 

37 Mathilde Penny Maltmans Green 34.00 = 14 

53 Sienna Neep Guildford High 34.00 = 14 

28 Elsa Strange Port Regis 33.87   16 

36 Katerina Van Allen Maltmans Green 33.27   17 

8 Amélie Brouillet British School in the Netherlands 33.25   18 

39 Francesca von Schonfeldt Maltmans Green 33.10   19 

42 Olivia Stubbs Royal Masonic 33.00   20 

19 Erin O'Hara British School of Brussels 32.95   21 

51 Olivia Kraus Guildford High 32.85   22 

34 Luciana Pickthall St Faith's 32.80  = 23 

3 Grace Connor St Catherine's 32.80 = 23 

48 Mia Sherman Haberdashers', Elstree 32.80 = 23 

33 Hannah Wiseman St Faith's 32.72   26 

14 Darcey Jefferies Kent College 32.62   27 

11 Jessica Gable Kent College 32.15   28 

10 Miruna Zalfen British School in the Netherlands 32.10   29 

31 Evie Granger St Faith's 31.95   30 

5 Tara Moore St Catherine's 31.90   31 

35 Olivia Rolls St Faith's 31.87   32 

46 Elin Fielden Haberdashers', Elstree 31.82   33 

13 Maddie Hind Kent College 31.80   34 

17 Cavanaugh Tripp British School of Brussels 31.70   35 

26 Matilda Mortimore Port Regis 31.67   36 

32 Madeleine Marshman St Faith's 31.52   37 

30 Iris Biles Port Regis 31.45   38 

9 Romy Rabaland British School in the Netherlands 31.32   39 

44 Isobel Edwards Royal Masonic 31.30   40 

1 Isabelle Ebsworth St Catherine's 31.12   41 

43 Sophie Chiese Royal Masonic 31.10   42 

41 Zissel Owolana Royal Masonic 31.07   43 

18 Carla Ayoub British School of Brussels 31.00   44 

12 Taiyah Lucas  Kent College 30.95 = 45 

2 Martha Robinson St Catherine's 30.95 = 45 

47 Hannah Lux Haberdashers', Elstree 30.77   47 



4 Charlotte Stackhouse St Catherine's 30.57   48 

6 Freya Noble British School in the Netherlands 30.52   49 

49 Eesha Rawal Haberdashers', Elstree 30.02   50 

27 Camilla Bettinson Port Regis 29.12   51 

16 Julia Stolarzewicz British School of Brussels 28.77   52 

22 Amelia Kelly Tormead 24.65   53 

21 Catherine Hay Tormead 22.97   54 

20 Michaela Rodrigues British School of Brussels 0.00 

 

55 

 

 

UNDER 9 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 176.37   1 

Maltmans Green 174.82   2 

Guildford High 174.74   3 

Royal Masonic 167.12   4 

Kent College 163.89   5 

St Faith's 163.59   6 

Port Regis 163.49   7 

British School in the Netherlands 163.39   8 

Haberdashers', Elstree 162.96   9 

St Catherine's 160.14   10 

British School of Brussels 156.42   11 

 


